All such payments will be accompanied by Gross Revenue reports as Franchisor 
requires under Section 11.2 of this Agreement.  If no Gross Revenue report is provided or 
otherwise accessible to Franchisor, then Franchisor will initiate an electronic funds transfer 
equal to one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the previous month's Gross Revenue 
reported.   

(d) Consequence of Late Payment. Any payment or Gross Revenue report not actually received 
by Franchisor on or before the Due Date will be deemed overdue. If any payment or Gross 
Revenue report is overdue, Franchisee will pay Franchisor immediately upon demand, in